
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1248
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
LINKING AND UPGRADING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN ORISSA
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Orissa Government had recommended approval for linking and upgradation to National Highway level between Dhenkanal district headquarters of N.H. 42 to Keonjhar district headquarters on N. H. 6;

(b) if so, whether proposes exists to contain linking district headquarters Dhankanal on N.H. 42 to Kamakhanagar sub-division via Batagaon, Kalihata headquarters of N.H. 200 to Keonjhar N. H. 6; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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